

CA 169/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. VIKAS SHARMA
PS Mahendra Park

27.09.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Vikram Baweja, Id. Counsel for respondent,
through VC.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for respondent that
matter has been remanded back vide order dated 22.08.2025,
passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, put up for arguments on 17.11.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.09.2025