

CA No. 169/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. VIKAS SHARMA
PS (Mahendra Park)

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Lamba, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Vikram Baweja, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. counsel for the respondent submitting that due to hand burn, he is not able to address arguments. Not opposed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 17.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.11.2025