

CA No. 169/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. VIKAS SHARMA
PS (Mahendra Park)

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Lamba, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Vikas Baweja, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. counsel for the appellant for addressing arguments. Adjournment not opposed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 02.03.2026 at 12.00 noon.

Date & time is given considering the convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.01.2026