

CA No. 169/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. VIKAS SHARMA
PS (Mahendra Park)

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. Surender Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Vikram Baweja, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 25.04.2026 at 12.30
p.m.

Date & time is given considering the convenience of
both the Ld. Counsels.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned for next date
of hearing, as per rules.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026