

CA No. 169/2025
VIJAY SHARMA Vs. VIKAS SHARMA
PS (Mahendra Park)

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with
appellant in person.

Sh. Vikram Baweja, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

On perusal of the judicial case file, it reveals that an
application for condonation of delay is still pending.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant, time is
given to file written submissions in support of his arguments.
Copy be supplied. Written arguments on behalf of the opposite
party is already on record.

Put up for filing of written submissions / arguments
on 18.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.04.2026